Safety on Roads in Thunder Beach Community August 2020

SurveyMonkey

Q1 How do you and/or members of your household move along the roads
at Thunder Beach? Please tick all that apply.
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Safety on Roads in Thunder Beach Community August 2020 SurveyMonkey

Q2 How safe do you feel when you use Green Point Road as a
pedestrian, cyclist, or with a mobility device, etc.?

Answered: 288  Skipped: 0
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Very safe 11.81% 34
Fairly safe 43.06% 124
Unsafe 17.71% 51
Very unsafe 5.21% 15
Fairly safe except on summer weekends 16.67% 48
| don't walk/cycle on Green Point Road 5.56% 16
TOTAL 288
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Q3 How safe do you feel when you use Centre Beach Rd/Thunder Bay
Lane as a pedestrian, cyclist, or with a mobility device, etc.?

Answered: 288  Skipped: 0
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Very safe 22.22% 64
Fairly safe 50.35% 145
Unsafe 9.72% 28
Very unsafe 0.69% 2
Fairly safe except on summer weekends 10.42% 30
I don't walk/cycle on Centre Beach Road/Thunder Bay Lane 6.60% 19
TOTAL 288
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SurveyMonkey

Q4 How safe do you feel when you use East Beach Road as a pedestrian,
cyclist, or with a mobility device, etc.?

Answered: 287  Skipped: 1
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Q5 How safe do you feel when you use West Shore Drive as a pedestrian,
cyclist, or with a mobility device, etc.?

Answered: 288  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very safe 7.99% 23
Fairly safe 34.38% 99
Unsafe 27.43% 79
Very unsafe 10.42% 30
Fairly safe except on summer weekends 10.07% 29
| don't walk/cycle on West Shore Drive 9.72% 28
TOTAL 288
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Q6 The speed limit on Silver Birch Drive is 60 KPH as compared to the
rest of the roads at 40 KPH. How safe do you feel when you use Silver
Birch Drive as a pedestrian, cyclist, or with a mobility device, etc.?

Answered: 288  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very safe 8.68% 25
Fairly safe 30.21% 87
Unsafe 22.57% 65
Very unsafe 13.89% 40
Fairly safe except on summer weekends 6.60% 19
| don't walk/cycle on Silver Birch Drive 18.06% 52
TOTAL 288
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SurveyMonkey

Q7 According to Vision Zero Network, excessive speed both increases the
likelihood of a crash, and makes crashes more deadly when they
occur. The speed limit is generally 40 km/hr on our beach roads, with the
exception being Silver Birch Dr at 60 km/hr.Do you think speeding is a
problem on the roads at Thunder Beach?

Strongly agre

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0%  10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

Answered: 286  Skipped: 2

30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
33.92%

38.46%
16.43%
7.69%

3.50%

7/10

90% 100%

97

110

47

22

10

286



Safety on Roads in Thunder Beach Community August 2020

SurveyMonkey

Q8 What kinds of traffic-calming measures do you think might be helpful

on our roads to improve safety? Check all that apply.
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60%

More private lawn signs telling motorists to slow down and watch for pedestrians

More Stop signs

None of the above

70%

80%

If you would you like to see traffic calming measures installed, where do you think they should go?

Total Respondents: 283

8/10

90% 100%

RESPONSES

42.05% 119
43.11% 122
23.32% 66
40.64% 115
24.38% 69
21.91% 62
19.08% 54
8.13% 23
39.93% 113



Safety on Roads in Thunder Beach Community August 2020

SurveyMonkey

Q9 Should the speed on the Thunder Beach roads be reduced to 30 KPH?

Answered: 287
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Q10 Please tell us anything else you'd like to share about road safety on
the roads of Thunder Beach.

Answered: 162  Skipped: 126
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